

2024STRT-A79 - TH 246 East Side Trail
Bid Opening: 7/11/2024 - 2:00 P.M.



Line	Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		UrbanEdge Solutions & Supply LLC		Wencl Construction, Inc		Northland Grading and Excavating	
					Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$86.25	\$86.25	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$51.00	\$51.00
3	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	L F	412	\$15.00	\$6,180.00	\$3.25	\$1,339.00	\$4.00	\$1,648.00	\$8.00	\$3,296.00
4	2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	538	\$4.00	\$2,152.00	\$5.75	\$3,093.50	\$4.00	\$2,152.00	\$5.00	\$2,690.00
5	2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	5	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$5.75	\$28.75	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
6	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	543	\$7.00	\$3,801.00	\$5.35	\$2,905.05	\$3.00	\$1,629.00	\$8.00	\$4,344.00
7	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S F	746	\$3.00	\$2,238.00	\$1.30	\$969.80	\$3.00	\$2,238.00	\$2.00	\$1,492.00
8	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (CV) (P)	C Y	298	\$35.00	\$10,430.00	\$40.00	\$11,920.00	\$20.00	\$5,960.00	\$21.00	\$6,258.00
9	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	C Y	1,349	\$30.00	\$40,470.00	\$33.00	\$44,517.00	\$20.00	\$26,980.00	\$10.00	\$13,490.00
10	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	C Y	401	\$30.00	\$12,030.00	\$40.00	\$16,040.00	\$40.00	\$16,040.00	\$40.00	\$16,040.00
11	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	7	\$3.00	\$21.00	\$1.15	\$8.05	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$2.00	\$14.00
12	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	TON	253	\$110.00	\$27,830.00	\$126.50	\$32,004.50	\$160.00	\$40,480.00	\$115.00	\$29,095.00
13	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.00	\$3,450.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$210.00	\$3,150.00
14	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$230.00	\$5,060.00	\$180.00	\$3,960.00	\$210.00	\$4,620.00
15	2360.604	3" WEARING COURSE MIXTURE FOR DRIVEWAYS	TON	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00
16	2411.618	PREFABRICATED MODULAR BLOCK WALL	S F	1,630	\$80.00	\$130,400.00	\$115.00	\$187,450.00	\$96.00	\$156,480.00	\$161.00	\$262,430.00
17	2411.603	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE COPING	L F	326	\$195.00	\$63,570.00	\$122.00	\$39,772.00	\$120.00	\$39,120.00	\$125.00	\$40,750.00
18	2452.601	STEEL SHEET PILING (TEMPORARY)	S F	7,155	\$17.00	\$121,635.00	\$0.01	\$71.55	\$1.00	\$7,155.00	\$14.00	\$100,170.00
19	2557.503	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 48-9322	L F	326	\$35.00	\$11,410.00	\$37.00	\$12,062.00	\$40.00	\$13,040.00	\$38.00	\$12,388.00
20	2501.502	12" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00
21	2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$989.00	\$989.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
22	2501.602	"TRASH GUARD FOR 12" PIPE APRON"	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$897.00	\$897.00
23	2501.602	"TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON"	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$989.00	\$989.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,048.00	\$1,048.00
24	2502.503	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	L F	463	\$10.00	\$4,630.00	\$8.10	\$3,750.30	\$10.00	\$4,630.00	\$1.00	\$463.00
25	2502.503	8" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	L F	406	\$12.00	\$4,872.00	\$19.75	\$8,018.50	\$10.00	\$4,060.00	\$20.00	\$8,120.00
26	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	L F	158	\$80.00	\$12,640.00	\$65.50	\$10,349.00	\$90.00	\$14,220.00	\$84.00	\$13,272.00
27	2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	L F	85	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$71.25	\$6,056.25	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$98.00	\$8,330.00
28	2506.503	CASTING ASSEMBLY R-3067-R	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,075.25	\$1,075.25	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00
29	2503.503	CASTING ASSEMBLY R-4342	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00
30	2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL (2' X 3')	L F	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$558.00	\$2,232.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00
31	2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	L F	3.5	\$800.00	\$2,800.00	\$420.00	\$1,470.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$850.00	\$2,975.00
32	2506.602	CASTING ASSEMBLY 8" DOME GRATE	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$402.50	\$402.50	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
33	2506.603	DRAIN	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$604.00	\$604.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
34	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$121.00	\$1,331.00	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$90.00	\$990.00
35	2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	S F	464	\$24.00	\$11,136.00	\$36.00	\$16,704.00	\$10.00	\$4,640.00	\$12.00	\$5,568.00
36	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	L F	518	\$40.00	\$20,720.00	\$33.00	\$17,094.00	\$35.00	\$18,130.00	\$27.00	\$13,986.00
37	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	S F	48	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$67.00	\$3,216.00
38	2540.603	LANDSCAPE EDGING	L F	84	\$2.00	\$168.00	\$11.50	\$966.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$13.00	\$1,092.00
39	2540.607	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 6	C Y	3	\$62.00	\$186.00	\$161.00	\$483.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$212.00	\$636.00
40	2540.607	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 9	C Y	14	\$145.00	\$2,030.00	\$178.00	\$2,492.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$438.00	\$6,132.00
41	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
42	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN PANEL TYPE C	EACH	1	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
43	2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	S F	8.75	\$95.00	\$831.25	\$109.00	\$953.75	\$100.00	\$875.00	\$80.00	\$700.00
44	2571.502	DECIDUOUS SHRUB NO 2 CONT	EACH	12	\$84.00	\$1,008.00	\$144.00	\$1,728.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
45	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	3	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
46	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	L F	1,462	\$3.50	\$5,117.00	\$3.75	\$5,482.50	\$5.00	\$7,310.00	\$3.50	\$5,117.00
47	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	1,294	\$3.50	\$4,529.00	\$2.60	\$3,364.40	\$1.00	\$1,294.00	\$2.50	\$3,235.00
48	2575.504	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20	S Y	400	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$2.30	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.10	\$840.00
49	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.6	\$400.00	\$240.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,760.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,520.00
50	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-131	LB	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$11.50	\$115.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$10.50	\$105.00
51	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 35-221	LB	19	\$15.00	\$285.00	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$32.00	\$608.00	\$37.00	\$703.00
52	2575.523	WATER	MGAL	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$57.50	\$2,875.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.02	\$1.00
53	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	L F	454	\$3.00	\$1,362.00	\$2.30	\$1,044.20	\$3.00	\$1,362.00	\$7.50	\$3,405.00
Base Bid Totals					Engineer's Estimate		UrbanEdge Solutions & Supply LLC		Wencl Construction, Inc		Northland Grading and Excavating	
					\$606,926.25		\$514,491.10		\$677,728.00		\$694,789.00	